
2010 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200

 Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner T

 Off Rifle

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 7 100 6 100 9 100 9 100 10 100 9 600 50 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 8 100 10 600 54 1200 104

2 BOURKE Sue HORSHAM B S 99 7 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 8 100 10 599 49 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 7 100 8 100 6 600 45 1199 94

3 WONG Richard FRANKSTON A S 100 6 100 6 100 7 100 9 100 8 99 8 599 44 100 8 100 9 98 7 100 8 100 6 100 8 598 46 1197 90

4 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 8 100 10 100 6 100 5 100 6 100 8 600 43 100 9 100 8 98 5 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 1197 85

5 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 99 9 100 7 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 9 599 49 100 8 98 6 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 9 597 43 1196 92

6 KELLY John BALLARAT EAST B V 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 10 100 8 599 48 100 6 100 9 99 6 98 5 100 9 99 8 596 43 1195 91

7 HOUSTON Bruce SALE A V 100 9 98 5 99 6 100 9 100 8 100 7 597 44 100 8 100 9 100 4 99 9 99 5 100 6 598 41 1195 85

8 BOURKE Richard HORSHAM B S 99 6 99 5 99 9 100 6 99 7 100 10 596 43 100 9 100 7 99 5 100 7 99 9 100 7 598 44 1194 87

9 WESTBLADE Keith BALLARAT EAST C V 100 8 100 6 100 8 100 7 99 9 98 5 597 43 98 7 100 5 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 6 597 41 1194 84

10 BARIC Ken MILDURA A V 99 7 99 6 99 8 99 4 98 4 100 7 594 36 99 7 99 6 99 7 100 9 100 7 100 9 597 45 1191 81

11 CLARKE Joe TRG B V 99 7 99 6 100 4 99 7 99 7 100 8 596 39 100 6 99 6 99 6 100 6 97 6 99 5 594 35 1190 74

12 BICKERDIKE Graham WANGARATTA A V 98 5 100 7 99 6 100 9 99 5 98 7 594 39 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 7 100 8 100 9 595 43 1189 82

13 FRASER Margaret SALE A V 100 4 99 7 100 7 100 8 99 4 99 6 597 36 100 9 99 9 96 2 98 6 100 7 99 7 592 40 1189 76

14 JONES Howard WANGARATTA A V 99 9 99 4 99 8 97 6 99 6 100 9 593 42 100 10 100 7 98 6 99 7 99 6 99 7 595 43 1188 85

15 FLOYD Charlie WANGARATTA B V 100 7 99 8 100 7 99 8 98 6 99 8 595 44 99 7 100 8 99 6 100 7 95 3 99 4 592 35 1187 79

16 BURNETT Terry MILDURA A V 100 8 98 7 99 4 99 6 98 6 98 8 592 39 99 6 100 7 100 7 100 6 97 4 99 9 595 39 1187 78

17 SMITH Kevin MISC A S 99 6 99 7 100 7 99 6 99 6 100 10 596 42 98 6 99 6 97 5 100 5 99 6 97 4 590 32 1186 74

18 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON B J 100 9 100 7 99 5 99 8 99 5 98 6 595 40 96 6 100 6 96 3 99 7 99 8 99 7 589 37 1184 77

19 COUPE David PORTLAND C S 99 5 98 6 99 6 99 8 100 10 100 7 595 42 99 8 99 5 99 5 96 3 98 4 98 4 589 29 1184 71

20 RITCHIE Peggy WANGARATTA B V 99 7 100 7 100 5 98 4 99 7 99 3 595 33 99 7 99 8 99 7 95 3 99 4 98 5 589 34 1184 67

21 WHITE Graham MISC A V 98 5 97 7 99 7 98 4 98 6 100 8 590 37 98 5 99 7 100 10 98 6 98 5 100 9 593 42 1183 79

22 PUTKO Rory FRANKSTON B S 98 8 98 5 99 4 98 6 98 4 99 6 590 33 100 8 99 7 99 6 97 5 99 7 99 9 593 42 1183 75

23 McCREADY Val MISC B V 99 5 98 3 99 5 98 3 96 3 98 7 588 26 100 6 99 5 99 5 99 5 99 7 99 6 595 34 1183 60

24 PEACOCK Dennis MISC B S 98 4 97 3 97 5 98 6 98 7 97 6 585 31 98 7 100 7 99 8 98 3 100 7 98 6 593 38 1178 69

25 WOLFE Patrick MISC B V 96 5 97 7 99 9 98 4 99 8 96 5 585 38 98 8 99 6 100 9 99 6 100 7 96 6 592 42 1177 80

26 CARROLL Peter MILDURA B S 97 4 100 7 96 4 99 6 98 6 100 8 590 35 99 7 98 7 100 8 99 6 94 3 97 6 587 37 1177 72

27 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 96 4 98 4 98 3 99 4 96 4 100 5 587 24 99 4 99 5 95 5 99 3 99 6 99 7 590 30 1177 54

28 SAMPSON Dave BALLARAT EAST A V 99 3 99 8 95 4 98 7 99 5 96 4 586 31 99 5 100 4 97 4 99 3 97 5 98 7 590 28 1176 59

29 WATTZ Ken LILYDALE B S 96 4 99 6 100 7 98 6 98 7 97 6 588 36 100 8 97 4 96 2 97 5 99 7 98 7 587 33 1175 69

30 McCREADY Reg MISC C V 98 6 99 5 97 3 99 6 98 5 97 5 588 30 98 6 99 6 96 5 98 4 97 5 97 5 585 31 1173 61

31 ALLAN Peter WANGARATTA B S 97 6 97 3 99 6 97 7 99 7 97 4 586 33 98 4 97 4 96 3 97 5 99 7 97 6 584 29 1170 62

32 MOODY Garry FRANKSTON B S 96 5 95 4 100 6 97 6 99 4 97 4 584 29 99 7 97 6 99 4 98 6 97 5 96 5 586 33 1170 62

33 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON B V 98 3 99 4 94 2 99 4 96 4 98 5 584 22 99 5 95 4 97 4 99 7 97 5 99 5 586 30 1170 52

34 WALTERS Peter LANCEFIELD B V 98 5 96 3 100 9 99 7 99 6 97 1 589 31 97 4 96 5 94 1 95 3 98 5 96 1 576 19 1165 50

35 HOMEWOOD Karyn LANCEFIELD C V 100 6 96 2 98 6 96 2 98 7 100 5 588 28 97 5 97 6 95 2 97 4 96 5 94 1 576 23 1164 51

36 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA B V 95 5 99 5 100 3 95 4 98 5 99 7 586 29 97 4 98 6 91 1 97 4 93 2 96 6 572 23 1158 52

37 FOULKES John FRANKSTON C S 97 4 96 2 94 3 96 3 96 3 96 4 575 19 94 0 97 6 100 8 100 6 95 5 97 6 583 31 1158 50

38 BAILEY Stewart PORTLAND B V 98 5 95 3 96 6 98 6 98 4 97 3 582 27 95 4 97 2 98 6 92 1 98 4 96 1 576 18 1158 45

39 IRVINE Matthew PORTLAND B SJ 100 7 96 4 99 5 98 6 98 4 96 3 587 29 93 1 86 3 96 2 97 7 97 5 100 5 569 23 1156 52

40 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 96 5 98 5 96 2 98 2 95 3 91 1 574 18 99 6 94 3 99 5 98 7 95 5 97 5 582 31 1156 49



41 HUDSON Darren PORTLAND C S 97 4 96 4 99 4 96 4 97 1 95 2 580 19 94 2 96 2 94 2 93 1 97 4 99 6 573 17 1153 36

42 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST C V 98 5 97 3 98 4 96 2 96 3 94 4 579 21 95 5 97 2 98 3 97 6 89 0 94 2 570 18 1149 39

43 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 95 2 92 3 94 2 97 4 98 4 97 3 573 18 96 4 99 5 97 4 95 4 91 2 96 1 574 20 1147 38

44 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 93 4 96 7 89 0 99 5 96 3 98 6 571 25 91 3 93 2 91 2 91 1 94 3 99 4 559 15 1130 40

45 BROOKES Al WANGARATTA D V 89 5 94 3 93 2 96 4 84 1 95 2 551 17 95 2 92 3 92 1 93 3 84 0 65 0 521 9 1072 26

46 HEALEY Peter FRANKSTON B S 99 3 97 4 98 3 97 5 99 6 99 1 589 22 97 5 94 3 100 6 99 7 390 21 979 43

47 STAEHR Ian BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 THOMAS Gwen BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 THOMAS Herb BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 MORRISS Ken FRANKSTON C S Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 DOLE David GOLDEN CITY J Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 DOLE Nick GOLDEN CITY C S Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 TOMORAD Greg GOLDEN CITY B S Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 WATTZ Alan LILYDALE V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 LEE Martin MCC A V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 CHICK Lou WANGARATTA B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0



2010 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200

Grades

 Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner Tens

 A Grade

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 7 100 6 100 9 100 9 100 10 100 9 600 50 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 8 100 10 600 54 1200 104

2 WONG Richard FRANKSTON A S 100 6 100 6 100 7 100 9 100 8 99 8 599 44 100 8 100 9 98 7 100 8 100 6 100 8 598 46 1197 90

3 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 8 100 10 100 6 100 5 100 6 100 8 600 43 100 9 100 8 98 5 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 1197 85

4 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 99 9 100 7 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 9 599 49 100 8 98 6 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 9 597 43 1196 92

5 HOUSTON Bruce SALE A V 100 9 98 5 99 6 100 9 100 8 100 7 597 44 100 8 100 9 100 4 99 9 99 5 100 6 598 41 1195 85

6 BARIC Ken MILDURA A V 99 7 99 6 99 8 99 4 98 4 100 7 594 36 99 7 99 6 99 7 100 9 100 7 100 9 597 45 1191 81

7 BICKERDIKE Graham WANGARATTA A V 98 5 100 7 99 6 100 9 99 5 98 7 594 39 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 7 100 8 100 9 595 43 1189 82

8 FRASER Margaret SALE A V 100 4 99 7 100 7 100 8 99 4 99 6 597 36 100 9 99 9 96 2 98 6 100 7 99 7 592 40 1189 76

9 JONES Howard WANGARATTA A V 99 9 99 4 99 8 97 6 99 6 100 9 593 42 100 10 100 7 98 6 99 7 99 6 99 7 595 43 1188 85

10 BURNETT Terry MILDURA A V 100 8 98 7 99 4 99 6 98 6 98 8 592 39 99 6 100 7 100 7 100 6 97 4 99 9 595 39 1187 78

11 SMITH Kevin MISC A S 99 6 99 7 100 7 99 6 99 6 100 10 596 42 98 6 99 6 97 5 100 5 99 6 97 4 590 32 1186 74

12 WHITE Graham MISC A V 98 5 97 7 99 7 98 4 98 6 100 8 590 37 98 5 99 7 100 10 98 6 98 5 100 9 593 42 1183 79

13 SAMPSON Dave BALLARAT EAST A V 99 3 99 8 95 4 98 7 99 5 96 4 586 31 99 5 100 4 97 4 99 3 97 5 98 7 590 28 1176 59

14 LEE Martin MCC A V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

B Grade

1 BOURKE Sue HORSHAM B S 99 7 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 8 100 10 599 49 100 8 100 8 100 8 100 7 100 8 100 6 600 45 1199 94

2 KELLY John BALLARAT EAST B V 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 10 100 8 599 48 100 6 100 9 99 6 98 5 100 9 99 8 596 43 1195 91

3 BOURKE Richard HORSHAM B S 99 6 99 5 99 9 100 6 99 7 100 10 596 43 100 9 100 7 99 5 100 7 99 9 100 7 598 44 1194 87

4 CLARKE Joe TRG B V 99 7 99 6 100 4 99 7 99 7 100 8 596 39 100 6 99 6 99 6 100 6 97 6 99 5 594 35 1190 74

5 FLOYD Charlie WANGARATTA B V 100 7 99 8 100 7 99 8 98 6 99 8 595 44 99 7 100 8 99 6 100 7 95 3 99 4 592 35 1187 79

6 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON B J 100 9 100 7 99 5 99 8 99 5 98 6 595 40 96 6 100 6 96 3 99 7 99 8 99 7 589 37 1184 77

7 RITCHIE Peggy WANGARATTA B V 99 7 100 7 100 5 98 4 99 7 99 3 595 33 99 7 99 8 99 7 95 3 99 4 98 5 589 34 1184 67

8 PUTKO Rory FRANKSTON B S 98 8 98 5 99 4 98 6 98 4 99 6 590 33 100 8 99 7 99 6 97 5 99 7 99 9 593 42 1183 75

9 McCREADY Val MISC B V 99 5 98 3 99 5 98 3 96 3 98 7 588 26 100 6 99 5 99 5 99 5 99 7 99 6 595 34 1183 60

10 PEACOCK Dennis MISC B S 98 4 97 3 97 5 98 6 98 7 97 6 585 31 98 7 100 7 99 8 98 3 100 7 98 6 593 38 1178 69

11 WOLFE Patrick MISC B V 96 5 97 7 99 9 98 4 99 8 96 5 585 38 98 8 99 6 100 9 99 6 100 7 96 6 592 42 1177 80

12 CARROLL Peter MILDURA B S 97 4 100 7 96 4 99 6 98 6 100 8 590 35 99 7 98 7 100 8 99 6 94 3 97 6 587 37 1177 72

13 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 96 4 98 4 98 3 99 4 96 4 100 5 587 24 99 4 99 5 95 5 99 3 99 6 99 7 590 30 1177 54

14 WATTZ Ken LILYDALE B S 96 4 99 6 100 7 98 6 98 7 97 6 588 36 100 8 97 4 96 2 97 5 99 7 98 7 587 33 1175 69

15 ALLAN Peter WANGARATTA B S 97 6 97 3 99 6 97 7 99 7 97 4 586 33 98 4 97 4 96 3 97 5 99 7 97 6 584 29 1170 62

16 MOODY Garry FRANKSTON B S 96 5 95 4 100 6 97 6 99 4 97 4 584 29 99 7 97 6 99 4 98 6 97 5 96 5 586 33 1170 62

17 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON B V 98 3 99 4 94 2 99 4 96 4 98 5 584 22 99 5 95 4 97 4 99 7 97 5 99 5 586 30 1170 52

18 WALTERS Peter LANCEFIELD B V 98 5 96 3 100 9 99 7 99 6 97 1 589 31 97 4 96 5 94 1 95 3 98 5 96 1 576 19 1165 50

19 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA B V 95 5 99 5 100 3 95 4 98 5 99 7 586 29 97 4 98 6 91 1 97 4 93 2 96 6 572 23 1158 52

20 BAILEY Stewart PORTLAND B V 98 5 95 3 96 6 98 6 98 4 97 3 582 27 95 4 97 2 98 6 92 1 98 4 96 1 576 18 1158 45

21 IRVINE Matthew PORTLAND B SJ 100 7 96 4 99 5 98 6 98 4 96 3 587 29 93 1 86 3 96 2 97 7 97 5 100 5 569 23 1156 52

22 HEALEY Peter FRANKSTON B S 99 3 97 4 98 3 97 5 99 6 99 1 589 22 97 5 94 3 100 6 99 7 390 21 979 43

23 STAEHR Ian BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 THOMAS Gwen BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0



25 THOMAS Herb BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 TOMORAD Greg GOLDEN CITY B S Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 CHICK Lou WANGARATTA B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

C Grade

1 WESTBLADE Keith BALLARAT EAST C V 100 8 100 6 100 8 100 7 99 9 98 5 597 43 98 7 100 5 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 6 597 41 1194 84

2 COUPE David PORTLAND C S 99 5 98 6 99 6 99 8 100 10 100 7 595 42 99 8 99 5 99 5 96 3 98 4 98 4 589 29 1184 71

3 McCREADY Reg MISC C V 98 6 99 5 97 3 99 6 98 5 97 5 588 30 98 6 99 6 96 5 98 4 97 5 97 5 585 31 1173 61

4 HOMEWOOD Karyn LANCEFIELD C V 100 6 96 2 98 6 96 2 98 7 100 5 588 28 97 5 97 6 95 2 97 4 96 5 94 1 576 23 1164 51

5 FOULKES John FRANKSTON C S 97 4 96 2 94 3 96 3 96 3 96 4 575 19 94 0 97 6 100 8 100 6 95 5 97 6 583 31 1158 50

6 HUDSON Darren PORTLAND C S 97 4 96 4 99 4 96 4 97 1 95 2 580 19 94 2 96 2 94 2 93 1 97 4 99 6 573 17 1153 36

7 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST C V 98 5 97 3 98 4 96 2 96 3 94 4 579 21 95 5 97 2 98 3 97 6 89 0 94 2 570 18 1149 39

8 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 95 2 92 3 94 2 97 4 98 4 97 3 573 18 96 4 99 5 97 4 95 4 91 2 96 1 574 20 1147 38

9 MORRISS Ken FRANKSTON C S Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 DOLE Nick GOLDEN CITY C S Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

D Grade

1 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 96 5 98 5 96 2 98 2 95 3 91 1 574 18 99 6 94 3 99 5 98 7 95 5 97 5 582 31 1156 49

2 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 93 4 96 7 89 0 99 5 96 3 98 6 571 25 91 3 93 2 91 2 91 1 94 3 99 4 559 15 1130 40

3 BROOKES Al WANGARATTA D V 89 5 94 3 93 2 96 4 84 1 95 2 551 17 95 2 92 3 92 1 93 3 84 0 65 0 521 9 1072 26

4 DOLE David GOLDEN CITY J Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 WATTZ Alan LILYDALE V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0



2010 TRV CAPTAINS BENCHREST 1200

Categories

 Name Club Gr Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sub Total 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sub Total 2 TOTAL Inner Tens

 Junior

1 HEALEY Yarran FRANKSTON B J 100 9 100 7 99 5 99 8 99 5 98 6 595 40 96 6 100 6 96 3 99 7 99 8 99 7 589 37 1184 77

2 DOLE David GOLDEN CITY J Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Junior

1 IRVINE Matthew PORTLAND B SJ 100 7 96 4 99 5 98 6 98 4 96 3 587 29 93 1 86 3 96 2 97 7 97 5 100 5 569 23 1156 52

Veteran

1 LIGHTFOOT Richard MCC A V 100 7 100 6 100 9 100 9 100 10 100 9 600 50 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 8 100 10 600 54 1200 104

2 BURNETT Cathy MILDURA A V 100 8 100 10 100 6 100 5 100 6 100 8 600 43 100 9 100 8 98 5 99 6 100 7 100 7 597 42 1197 85

3 COLLINS Alan MILDURA A V 99 9 100 7 100 9 100 6 100 9 100 9 599 49 100 8 98 6 100 6 100 9 99 5 100 9 597 43 1196 92

4 KELLY John BALLARAT EAST B V 100 7 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 10 100 8 599 48 100 6 100 9 99 6 98 5 100 9 99 8 596 43 1195 91

5 HOUSTON Bruce SALE A V 100 9 98 5 99 6 100 9 100 8 100 7 597 44 100 8 100 9 100 4 99 9 99 5 100 6 598 41 1195 85

6 WESTBLADE Keith BALLARAT EAST C V 100 8 100 6 100 8 100 7 99 9 98 5 597 43 98 7 100 5 99 9 100 6 100 8 100 6 597 41 1194 84

7 BARIC Ken MILDURA A V 99 7 99 6 99 8 99 4 98 4 100 7 594 36 99 7 99 6 99 7 100 9 100 7 100 9 597 45 1191 81

8 CLARKE Joe TRG B V 99 7 99 6 100 4 99 7 99 7 100 8 596 39 100 6 99 6 99 6 100 6 97 6 99 5 594 35 1190 74

9 BICKERDIKE Graham WANGARATTA A V 98 5 100 7 99 6 100 9 99 5 98 7 594 39 98 7 98 4 100 8 99 7 100 8 100 9 595 43 1189 82

10 FRASER Margaret SALE A V 100 4 99 7 100 7 100 8 99 4 99 6 597 36 100 9 99 9 96 2 98 6 100 7 99 7 592 40 1189 76

11 JONES Howard WANGARATTA A V 99 9 99 4 99 8 97 6 99 6 100 9 593 42 100 10 100 7 98 6 99 7 99 6 99 7 595 43 1188 85

12 FLOYD Charlie WANGARATTA B V 100 7 99 8 100 7 99 8 98 6 99 8 595 44 99 7 100 8 99 6 100 7 95 3 99 4 592 35 1187 79

13 BURNETT Terry MILDURA A V 100 8 98 7 99 4 99 6 98 6 98 8 592 39 99 6 100 7 100 7 100 6 97 4 99 9 595 39 1187 78

14 RITCHIE Peggy WANGARATTA B V 99 7 100 7 100 5 98 4 99 7 99 3 595 33 99 7 99 8 99 7 95 3 99 4 98 5 589 34 1184 67

15 WHITE Graham MISC A V 98 5 97 7 99 7 98 4 98 6 100 8 590 37 98 5 99 7 100 10 98 6 98 5 100 9 593 42 1183 79

16 McCREADY Val MISC B V 99 5 98 3 99 5 98 3 96 3 98 7 588 26 100 6 99 5 99 5 99 5 99 7 99 6 595 34 1183 60

17 WOLFE Patrick MISC B V 96 5 97 7 99 9 98 4 99 8 96 5 585 38 98 8 99 6 100 9 99 6 100 7 96 6 592 42 1177 80

18 HOMEWOOD David LANCEFIELD B V 96 4 98 4 98 3 99 4 96 4 100 5 587 24 99 4 99 5 95 5 99 3 99 6 99 7 590 30 1177 54

19 SAMPSON Dave BALLARAT EAST A V 99 3 99 8 95 4 98 7 99 5 96 4 586 31 99 5 100 4 97 4 99 3 97 5 98 7 590 28 1176 59

20 McCREADY Reg MISC C V 98 6 99 5 97 3 99 6 98 5 97 5 588 30 98 6 99 6 96 5 98 4 97 5 97 5 585 31 1173 61

21 LAZARUS Alan FRANKSTON B V 98 3 99 4 94 2 99 4 96 4 98 5 584 22 99 5 95 4 97 4 99 7 97 5 99 5 586 30 1170 52

22 WALTERS Peter LANCEFIELD B V 98 5 96 3 100 9 99 7 99 6 97 1 589 31 97 4 96 5 94 1 95 3 98 5 96 1 576 19 1165 50

23 HOMEWOOD Karyn LANCEFIELD C V 100 6 96 2 98 6 96 2 98 7 100 5 588 28 97 5 97 6 95 2 97 4 96 5 94 1 576 23 1164 51

24 McLAREN Sue WANGARATTA B V 95 5 99 5 100 3 95 4 98 5 99 7 586 29 97 4 98 6 91 1 97 4 93 2 96 6 572 23 1158 52

25 BAILEY Stewart PORTLAND B V 98 5 95 3 96 6 98 6 98 4 97 3 582 27 95 4 97 2 98 6 92 1 98 4 96 1 576 18 1158 45

26 JOINER Max LANCEFIELD D V 96 5 98 5 96 2 98 2 95 3 91 1 574 18 99 6 94 3 99 5 98 7 95 5 97 5 582 31 1156 49

27 HEAD Stan BALLARAT EAST C V 98 5 97 3 98 4 96 2 96 3 94 4 579 21 95 5 97 2 98 3 97 6 89 0 94 2 570 18 1149 39

28 OXLEY Ken MILDURA C V 95 2 92 3 94 2 97 4 98 4 97 3 573 18 96 4 99 5 97 4 95 4 91 2 96 1 574 20 1147 38

29 POTTS Tony LANCEFIELD D V 93 4 96 7 89 0 99 5 96 3 98 6 571 25 91 3 93 2 91 2 91 1 94 3 99 4 559 15 1130 40

30 BROOKES Al WANGARATTA D V 89 5 94 3 93 2 96 4 84 1 95 2 551 17 95 2 92 3 92 1 93 3 84 0 65 0 521 9 1072 26

31 STAEHR Ian BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 THOMAS Gwen BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 THOMAS Herb BALLARAT EAST B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0



34 WEARNE Colin GOLDEN CITY B V Incorrect cards used 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 WATTZ Alan LILYDALE V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 LEE Martin MCC A V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 CHICK Lou WANGARATTA B V Cards not returned 0 0 0 0 0 0


